-1-
Product Picture
Front View of the DG-S6120-20XS4VS2QXS
Product Overview
DG-S6120 series switches, released by Data General, are next-generation high-performance and
high-security 10G Ethernet switches. Featuring advanced hardware architecture and the latest
modular OS from Data General, they deliver faster hardware processing and a better operation
experience. They lay a foundation for high-performance networks that support IoT service lifecycle

DG-S6120-E DG-S2910XS-E DG-S6120-E
-16-
Ordering Guide
Follow the steps to order an DG-S6120 multi-GE switch:
● Select a model of DG-S6120 series switches. The device is fully equipped with fan modules that do not
need to be purchased separately.
● Select power modules based on switch models. At least one power module is required.
● Select optical modules based on optical interfaces of the switch.
Models marked with asterisks (*) in Ordering Information will be available in the future.
Ordering Information
Switch and power modules
Model
Description
DG-S6120-20XS4VS2QXS
20 x 1G/10G SFP+ optical ports, 4 x 10G/25G SFP28 optical ports, and 2 x 40G QSFP+
optical ports, and up to 32 10G ports
2 x power module slots (at least one DG-PA150I-F-61 power module needs to
be configured) 2 x fan module slots (the device is equipped with two fan
modules upon delivery)
DG-PA150I-F-61 150 W AC power module that applies to the DG-S6120-20XS4VS2QXS
GE Optical Module
Model
Description
DG-1G-SX-MM850 Single-port 1000BASE-SX mini GBIC module (LC)
DG-1G-LX-SM1310 Single-port 1000BASE-LX mini GBIC module (LC)
10GE Optical Modules
Model
Description
DG-10G-SR-MM850
10G LC interface module (62.5/125 μm: 33 m; 50/125 μm: 66 m; 300-meter
transmission at modal bandwidth of 2000 MHz•km), applicable to SFP+ ports
DG-10G-LR-SM1310 10G LC interface module (1310 nm), 10 km, applicable to SFP+ ports
-17-
Model
Description
DG-10G-AOC-1M
10GE SFP+ port cable, 1 m, including one cable and two interface modules
DG-10G-AOC-3M
10GE SFP+ port cable, 3 m, including one cable and two interface modules
25G Optical Modules
Model
Description
DG-25G-SR-MM850
25GE SR, SFP28, 850-nm wavelength, 100 m over MMF
DG-25G-LR-SM1310
25GE LR, SFP28, 1310-nm wavelength, 10 km over SMF
DG-25G-AOC-1M
25GE SFP+ active optical cable, 1 m, including two modules
DG-25G-AOC-3M
25GE SFP+ active optical cable, 3 m, including two modules
40G Optical Modules
Model
Description
DG-40G-SR-MM850
40GE SR, QSFP+ transceiver, applicable to QSFP+ ports
OM3 and OM4 MMF, MPO, 8-core, 850-nm wavelength, 100 m over OM3 MMF or 150
m over OM4 MMF